In accordance with

‘Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of L | Q O 2

the insolvency (England

Bweles) ules 201620 Niotice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986,

43

Companies House

M

28/11/2019 #360
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

Companymmber [0 [8 [2 [8 [6[9[0[4

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full lZippystitch Maidstone Ltd

bold black capitals,

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) Andrew John

Surname VWhelan

Liquidator’s address

Building namelnumberl Unit 2 Spinnaker Court

Street | 1C Becketts Place

Post town | Hampton Wick

County/Region | Kingston upon Thames

Postcode ’? F’T’_D_FE_F&F

Country

u Liguidator’s name @

Full forename(s) @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname another liquidator,

E Liquidator’s address @

Building name/number ! © Other liguidator
Use this section to tefl us about

Street | another iquidator.

Post town |

County/Region |

ot [ [ [ [T T [ [

Country ‘

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date

2t N[ 2lofle

Statement of affairs

| attach:

[1 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95{(1A) of the
Insclvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99{1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator’s signature

Signature

R

Signature date

5 BT Glhls

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of

Zippystitch Maidstone Ltd

on the 21 November 2019, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of
the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

{ believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true,

MELANE ACECHINDR- coLLia/S

Full Name
Signed J@QQCU\/\-B
Dated 2=t~ Zols

>

<

m]

2]

x

2

E *ABISWBGH*

A16 28/11/2019 #359

COMPANIES HOUSE




Zippystitch Maidstone Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 21 November 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:
Cash at Bank 3,000.00 3,000.00
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 3.000.00

Signature A/%(\M Date 2‘ ~fi- ZQ( O‘




Zippystitch Maidstone Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 21 November 2019

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to
Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors {Carried from Page A) 3,000.00
Liabilities
Preferential Craditors:-
Employee Arrears/Hol Pay 2,684 00
2,694.00
Estimated deficliency/surplus as regards preferantial creditors 306.06
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
306.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward} NIl
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 306.00
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 305.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured craeditors 306.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 332,273.82
Employees{Count=4) 3,024.00
Banks/Institutions 4,062.78
HM Revenue & Customs PAYE 3,098.87
HM Revenue & Customs VAT 1,815.26
Inter-company payable 216,290.00
561,364.73
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards non-preferentlal creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respact of F.C's post 14 Ssptember 2003) (561,058.73)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (561,058.73)
Issued and called up capltal
Ordinary Shareholders 1.00
1.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (561,059.73)

Signature A[g;gg__( !!ggg bate 21— 1 ""29(0\



EF 11 6102 ISQUIBAON 12

BO'GI0Z 184 DS Sd|

£40 | aBeg

QI\/QUSM\(A} aimeubig

£L°0vE°'85S Buejo] sepug 2y
00't¥5'92 H10 289 uey ‘Aejwcig ‘sue sHeoS gl 02 pejWI SHBOURABS LoNIS Addiz 070
00'620°€S H0 219 ‘ludY 'Asjlucug ‘Bue SHOYS 91 O peiwi eiebiay yapnsiddrz 1075
0029881 M0 Zud 'uey ‘Aejuioig ‘eueT $)oos 9) o P usng Addz 0020
00'006'6 dNP JIMS Hopuo] eeis sejdeyd gz 'yNeD P diyssaunied (e ay ) 001D
Dol 919 ¢M .couco.._ _:Qm:_vv_wnw ‘goBLG 1 SLINOGISE] O Py uoisUad Helug 108D
0062l e VLTV “SUBng 1S '0SSBWIOL0 'GOE ¢ Jusliuedy BUNDIOS W I N 008D
0000t O7¢ €28 ‘weubuig ‘1 /eg1 %08 Od JoienBiey suoisuad sy 1040
82 6¥L DL 137 “eiseoie 1eug eflioen) )5 *aovld Lanoss SHddd 00dD
PATR HOO0 LIV “oophen Waosal) ABmiEn) ed Aemisep P17 SiEUSY JuByap ooWo
84790 114 1Xg 4aropuy ‘0001 o8 Od O1d Mueg sphof 00719
ZZ1 863N 'SNAL NOdN I1LSYOMIN
18°860'E ‘uojuedBuc 'meip sed uojusg 'Z0Zedg Wwooy Yun Buipued swig|s Aousaosu AV - SWOISNY § anusaey WH LOHD
ZZ! 863N 'INAL NOdD F1LSVOMEN
azg _.m._. .coacmnmco.._ csm_> }ed udjuag .Non&m WooM .u_cz m::v:mI swien >o=m>_om:_ 1WA - swoIsnyy » enUGAEY IWH QOHD
00'000'082 (104 VZOM 'uopuaT ‘eug Ausdusy) |8 'SIequiey) xesss 6¢ Msmoyied uelwed 00ao
00'0F HEZ 0LHd 'eumoblielg 'femey ‘oeig jeog | 18N BliseD H170%)
0000’09 Lv2 Zz1M ‘Aslng ‘pealieLpee’ 1934S UMON OF 'siequeyD jueg sheg g uewelo) 0002
USS WZD3 'NOONOT
¥6'6Y ‘shon) Angeuld Lg ‘esnoy Anqsijes Joojd g 'seojAles Jouper)) Al sexeg o/ o|d 18 logo
0SS WZSS "NOONOT
20'¥88 ‘snoulg Aungsuty Lg ‘esnoy Aingsiies Joojd W9 'Seojass JoupaD Al Jevegd o ssausng ses ysiug oogn
3 ssalppy sweN Aey|
sioppar) Auedwion - g

P37 suoisprew yopsAddiz



EPiLL GEOT I8GWBAON | OLOZ "RA TOS Sdi 4 jo | abay

d/d\@i) sameubis

b Buyeo) seuus Km0 1

00'L 00's 3 0u'} ArBUPIO Y1) 19g ey Aewoig ‘peoy plRyWE £ pyamg Addiz - 0ozH
diy polen adeysJed seleys anjeA

Juy [Bjol dnpejes 3O CoN JeusmioN  edA) ssaIppy aweN Lay|

slapjoyaseys ~ D

P11 suoisplel uspsAddiz



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name Lucy Franks

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Comennane \WSM Marks Bloom LLP

Adtress

j Unit 2 Spinnaker Court
| 1C Becketts Place

Post town

Hampton Wick
|°°”"‘“’R°‘-"°" Kingston upon Thames

== Ik[r[1] Talefal

Country

|nx

Telephone

020 8939 8240
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with informatien missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been prowided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




